	Type or print in this box the complete name of the bidder: Bid# 005-NN10 Title: Moving and Installation of Relocatable Buildings						ell Building ers, Inc.
	Buyer: B. Jones						
Item	Description of Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Price	per Unit	E	xtension
	VENDOR SHALL INDICATE MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY, IF GREATER THAN ONE YEAR						
	ITEMS 1 THROUGH 60 SHALL BE AWARDED ON A TOTAL LOW BID BASIS. Provide all necessary supervision, labor, material, and equipment to move portable classroom buildings from and to various locations throughout Miami-Dade County, Florida, in accordance with specifications. Vendor must bid all items.						
	Group 1; Items 1 through 32. Move - anywhere within the District - relocatable structures, complete (trailer, mobile facilities, etc.). Note: includes disconnect portable from foundation, separate relocatable unit and attachments as needed for transport, secure all relocatable attachments (awnings, steps, ramps railing, etc.) for transport, transport relocatable and attachments to new location, including permits and police escort, connect relocatable to foundation per approved specifications/details, including welding and/or hurricane anchoring as needed.						
1	Series 32, 37 buildings. Note: These moves are to be performed without separation of modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	2	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	18,460.00
2	Series 32, 37 buildings. Note: These moves are to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	9,230.00
3	Series 33 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed without separation of modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	9,230.00
4	Series 33 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	9,230.00
5	Series 34, 35, 36, and 63 buildings double wide. Note: These moves are to be performed without separation of modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	6	Each	\$	8,225.00	\$	49,350.00
6	Series 34, 35, 36, and 63 buildings double wide. Note: These moves are to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move not by module.	1	Each	\$	8,225.00	\$	8,225.00

Item	Description of Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Price per Unit		Extension	
7	Series 38 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	2	Each	\$	19,995.00	\$	39,990.00
8	Series 39 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	19,995.00	\$	19,995.00
9	Series 40 buildings	20	Each	\$	5,390.00	\$	107,800.00
	Series 53 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed without separation of modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	9,230.00
	Series 53 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	9,230.00
	Series 58 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be per module only.	1	Each	\$	4,820.00	\$	4,820.00
13	Series 59 buildings	10	Each	\$	5,520.00	\$	55,200.00
14	Series 61 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed without separation of modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	9,230.00	\$	9,230.00
15	Series 61 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	8,350.00	\$	8,350.00
16	Series 62 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed without separation of modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	8,990.00	\$	8,990.00
17	Series 62 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	8,350.00	\$	8,350.00
18	Series 63 buildings (single wide)	1	Each	\$	3,520.00	\$	3,520.00
19	Series 65 buildings	1	Each	\$	5,520.00	\$	5,520.00
20	Series 66 buildings. Note: This move is to be performed by separating modules. Price shall be for total move, not by module.	1	Each	\$	8,580.00	\$	8,580.00
21	Series 67 buildings	1	Each	\$	5,720.00	\$	5,720.00
22	Series 68 buildings	1	Each	\$	6,320.00	\$	6,320.00
23	Series 69 buildings	1	Each	\$	5,990.00	\$	5,990.00
24	First Florida (Series 79)	2	Each	\$	5,820.00	\$	11,640.00
25	Globe (Series 87/89) double module. This move is to be performed without separation of modules.	2	Each	\$	6,420.00	\$	12,840.00
26	Globe (Series 87/89) single or double module. This move is for a single/double module when separation is required. Price shall be for a single module.	1	Each	\$	3,520.00	\$	3,520.00
27	State Relocatables (Series 97/99) double module. This move is to be performed without separation of modules.	2	Each	\$	6,380.00	\$	12,760.00

Item	Description of Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Pri	ce per Unit	Extension
28	State Relocatables (Series 97/99) single module. This move is for a single/double module when separation is required. Price shall be for a single module.	10	Each	\$	3,520.00	\$ 35,200.00
29	Remove existing spot footing	1100	Each	\$	168.00	\$ 184,800.00
30	Remove existing linear (strip) footing	400	Per Ln Foot	\$	78.00	\$ 31,200.00
31	Restoration of site: Grade, fill, level & sod	30000	Per Sq. Yard	\$	20.70	\$ 621,000.00
32	Remove and dispose off site miscelaneous debris (Includes dump fees)	1290	Per Cu. Yd.	\$	36.00	\$ 46,440.00
	Group 2; Items 33 through 58. M-DCPS approved precast concrete ramps and steps - as manufactured by Leesburg Concrete or equivalent - to be furnished and/or installed. Unit prices for furnish includes: Factory new precast product; delivery of precast product to the construction site. All ramps are to include a 5'-0" x 5'-0" platform with a 1'-6" x 4'-0" filler or a 6'-6" x 6'-6" platform with no filler. The size of the platform for each ramp will be as requested by Miami-Dade County Public Schools (M-DCPS) based on the application necessary for the project. Note: Install steps and ramps section includes erection cost handling hoisting into place, alignment, concrete pad/cap, bottom leveled landing (if required), bracing, plastic shims for leveling, railings, proper connections, grouting and caulking.					
33	Furnish 21" precast steps and railings with 5'-0" x 5'-0" landing	12	Each	\$	1,520.00	\$ 18,240.00
34	Install 21" precast steps and railings with landing	14	Each	\$	820.00	\$ 11,480.00
35	Furnish and install child rails on 21" steps	6	Each	\$	340.00	\$ 2,040.00
36	Furnish 28" precast steps and railings with 5'-0" \times 5'-0" landing	80	Each	\$	1,620.00	\$ 129,600.00
37	Install 28" precast steps and railings with landing	100	Each	\$	820.00	\$ 82,000.00
38	Furnish and install child rails on 28" steps	40	Each	\$	390.00	\$ 15,600.00
39	Furnish 35" precast steps and railings with 5' landing	8	Each	\$	1,830.00	\$ 14,640.00
40	Install 35" precast steps and railings with 5' landing	8	Each	\$	850.00	\$ 6,800.00
41	Furnish and install child rail on 35" steps.	8	Each	\$	440.00	\$ 3,520.00
42	Furnish 21" precast ramp and railings with requested landing	12	Each	\$	4,240.00	\$ 50,880.00
43	Install 21" precast ramp and railings with landing	12	Each	\$	2,360.00	\$ 28,320.00
44	Furnish and install child rails on 21" ramp	12	Each	\$	630.00	\$ 7,560.00

Item	Description of Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Price per Unit		Extension	
1 45 1	Furnish 26" precast ramp and railings with requested landing	100	Each	\$	5,180.00	\$ 518,000.00	
46	Install 26" precast ramp and railings with landing	120	Each	\$	2,620.00	\$ 314,400.00	
47	Furnish and install child rails on 26" ramp	30	Each	\$	660.00	\$ 19,800.00	
	Furnish 30" precast ramp and railings with requested landing	20	Each	\$	5,890.00	\$ 117,800.00	
49	Install 30" precast ramp and railings with landing	20	Each	\$	2,940.00	\$ 58,800.00	
50	Furnish and install child rails on 30" ramp	8	Each	\$	710.00	\$ 5,680.00	
1 51 1	Furnish and install individual ramp section with railings	900	Per Linear Foot	\$	310.00	\$ 279,000.00	
52	Furnish and install 5'-0" x 5'-0" landing with railings	25	Each	\$	1,860.00	\$ 46,500.00	
53	Furnish and install 6'-6" x 6'-6" landing with railings	25	Each	\$	2,260.00	\$ 56,500.00	
54	If required, provide and install bottom level landing, including the necessary preparation work and material	5000	Per Square Foot	\$	10.80	\$ 54,000.00	
55	Dismantle, and transportation per ramp, including rails.	10	Each	\$	2,520.00	\$ 25,200.00	
56	Dismantle, and transportation per stairs, including rails.	10	Each	\$	520.00	\$ 5,200.00	
57	Dismantle, transportation and installation per ramp, including rails	10	Each	\$	4,650.00	\$ 46,500.00	
58	Dismantle, transportation and installation per stairs, including rails	10	Each	\$	1,580.00	\$ 15,800.00	
59	Dispose of non-ADA or damaged ramps	10	Each	\$	1,820.00	\$ 18,200.00	
60	Dispose of damaged stairs	10	Each	\$	490.00	\$ 4,900.00	
	TOTAL LOW ITEMS 1 THROUGH 60			\$	273,963.50	\$ 3,336,920.00	